TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
BIOMERIEUX, INC.		05/12/2010	CORPORATION: MISSOURI

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Trinity Biotech Manufacturing Services Limited	
Street Address:	Southern Cross Road, Bray,	
City:	Co. Wicklow	
State/Country:	IRELAND	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: IRELAND	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0546336	SIMPLASTIN

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)685-0573

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (703) 521-2297

Email: trademarks@young-thompson.com

Correspondent Name: Mark Lebow

Address Line 1: 209 Madison Street

Address Line 2: Suite 500

Address Line 4: Alexandria, VIRGINIA 22314

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 0512-1613

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name:

Address Line 1:

Address Line 2:

Address Line 3:

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004225 FRAME: 0175

900164695

Address Line 4:		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Mark Lebow	
Signature:	/ml/	
Date:	06/15/2010	
Total Attachments: 2 source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif		

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004225 FRAME: 0176

ASSIGNMENT IN U.S.A.

THIS ASSIGNMENT is made the /2/4 day of May two thousand and Ten

bloMérieux, Inc., a Missouri Corporation having its main office and principal place of business at 100 Rodolphe Street, DURHAM, North Carolina 27712, USA (hereinafter called the "Assignor") of the one part

AND

Trinity Biotech Manufacturing Services Limited, a Republic of Ireland corporation having its main office and principal place of business at Southern Cross Road, Bray, Co. Wicklow. IRELAND (hereinafter called the "Assignee") of the other part.

WHEREAS the Assignor is the registered proprietor in the United States of America of Trademark Registration listed in the schedule attached (such trademark being hereinafter referred to as the "Trademark").

AND WHEREAS the Assignor has agreed with the Assignee for the sale of the Trademark for the consideration hereinafter mentioned.

NOW THIS DEED WITNESSETH as follows:

For good and valuable consideration paid by the Assignes to the Assignor (the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the Assignor) the Assignor hereby assigns unto the Assignee all the property, right, little and interest in the Trademark including all common law rights connected therewith TOGETHER WITH the goodwill of the business relating to the goods in respect of which the Trademark is registered.

IN WITNESS whereof the parties have executed this Deed the day and year first above written.

EXECUTED by the said

bioMérieux, Inc.

in the presence of

Trinity Sjotech Manufacturing Services Limited

in the presence of

TRADEMARK REEL: 004225 FRAME: 0177

SCHEDULE

- SIMPLASTIN

registration n° 0546336

in international class 5

TRADEMARK REEL: 004225 FRAME: 0178

RECORDED: 06/15/2010